

ITEM NO.12

Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24183/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-10-2019 in EP No. 2/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

I.S. INBADURAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. APPAVU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

**IA No. 5816/2021 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER
IA NO.43490/2021-APPLICATION FOR BRINGING SUBSEQUENT EVENTS ON
RECORD**

Date : 23-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.C. Ashok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M. Thanga Thurai, Adv.
Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Wilson, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandnan, Adv.
Mr. Nithin Sanavanan, Adv.
Ms. Anunima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR
Ms. Priyadarshini, Adv.
Ms. Ridhima Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for bringing subsequent events on record is allowed.

Leave granted.

Heard Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel for the
appellant for about half an hour.

Thereafter, Mr. P. Wilson, learned senior counsel proceeded to make submissions on behalf of respondent No.1 and we heard him for about one hour and fifteen minutes.

List as part heard tomorrow i.e. on 24th March, 2021 at the end of the miscellaneous Board.

We have made it clear that considering that we have already devoted a little under two hours to this matter, we will grant at best another twenty minutes to Mr. P. Wilson, learned senior counsel to conclude his submissions and proceed to judgment thereafter.

Interim orders are made absolute during the pendency of the appeal. IA No.5816/2021 stands disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)