

ITEM NO.13 Court 8 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1055/2021

I.S. INBADURAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. APPAVU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP AT THE END OF THE MISCELLANEOUS BOARD.]

(IA No. 43490/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD)

Date : 25-03-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. N.C. Ashok Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. M. Thanga Thurai, Adv.
 Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Wilson, Sr.Adv. (Not joined)
 Mr. Ravi Chandnan, Adv.
 Mr. Nithin Saravanan, Adv.
 Ms. Arunima Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR
 Ms. Priyadarshini, Adv.
 Ms. Ridhima Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The request again made today is that there is some problem at the end of the senior Counsel for the respondents. It appears that the urgency is now completely lost!

List on 08.04.2021 as part-heard as a last opportunity to make further submissions.

Learned counsel for the petitioner makes a request that the spare copies required to be filed on account of leave having been granted be dispensed with in the given facts of the case. Ordered accordingly.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)