

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1055/2021

I.S. INBADURAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. APPAVU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 43490/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT
EVENTS

Date : 28-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Chandran, Adv.
Ms. Priyadarshini, Adv.
Ms. Ridhima Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) to take
instructions as to what survives in the present matter
as the tenure for which the person was elected is over
and the only question is of the manner of counting.

List as part heard on 02.08.2022.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)