

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL No.1055/2021

I.S. INBADURAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. APPAVU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 94082/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

Date : 05-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mrs. Amrita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR
Mrs. Saloni Sharan, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sarbendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nithin Saravanan, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Singh

Mr. Prateek Kumar, AOR
Mr. Devansh Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The applicant prays for intervention for one of the respondents.
2. The learned counsel appearing for the appellant does not oppose the application for intervention.
3. The application for intervention is allowed.
4. Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

(MANIK KUMAR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER